

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
Bid Tabulation

Project Number 2024078
Project Description 2024 Cured in Place Pipe (CIPP) Sewer Rehab Original Date 10/20/2025 1:53:00 PM

Project Number: 2024078			Engineer's Estimate		ALLIED TRENCHLESS (Submitted)		IRON HORSE LLC (Submitted)		INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Tax Classification										
Schedule 01		Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices								
1	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	6,418.00	\$6,418.00
3	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	90,000.00	90,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	125,000.00	\$125,000.00	122,800.00	\$122,800.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	165,000.00	\$165,000.00
5	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	5000 FA	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00
6	CIPP INSTALLATION, 8 INCH PIPE DIAMETER	3023 LF	40.00	120,920.00	45.00	\$136,035.00	74.00	\$223,702.00	48.00	\$145,104.00
7	CIPP INSTALLATION, 10 INCH PIPE DIAMETER	420 LF	44.00	18,480.00	50.00	\$21,000.00	88.00	\$36,960.00	54.00	\$22,680.00
8	CIPP INSTALLATION, 12 INCH PIPE DIAMETER	264 LF	54.00	14,256.00	60.00	\$15,840.00	100.00	\$26,400.00	90.00	\$23,760.00
9	CIPP INSTALLATION, 15 INCH PIPE DIAMETER	360 LF	75.00	27,000.00	70.00	\$25,200.00	127.00	\$45,720.00	102.00	\$36,720.00
10	CIPP INSTALLATION, 20 INCH PIPE DIAMETER	341 LF	125.00	42,625.00	90.00	\$30,690.00	190.00	\$64,790.00	168.00	\$57,288.00
11	CIPP INSTALLATION, 24 INCH PIPE DIAMETER	339 LF	150.00	50,850.00	120.00	\$40,680.00	192.00	\$65,088.00	244.00	\$82,716.00
12	CIPP INSTALLATION, 30 INCH PIPE DIAMETER	1804 LF	185.00	333,740.00	240.00	\$432,960.00	212.00	\$382,448.00	258.00	\$465,432.00
13	CIPP INSTALLATION, 36 INCH PIPE DIAMETER	960 LF	280.00	268,800.00	300.00	\$288,000.00	217.00	\$208,320.00	360.00	\$345,600.00
14	CCTV INSPECTION, 6 INCH THROUGH 12 INCH	3707 LF	5.00	18,535.00	10.00	\$37,070.00	4.00	\$14,828.00	7.00	\$25,949.00
15	CCTV INSPECTION, 14 INCH THROUGH 22 INCH	701 LF	8.00	5,608.00	10.00	\$7,010.00	6.00	\$4,206.00	9.00	\$6,309.00
16	CCTV INSPECTION, 23 INCH THROUGH 36 INCH	3103 LF	10.00	31,030.00	10.00	\$31,030.00	8.00	\$24,824.00	15.00	\$46,545.00
17	PROTRUDING TAP REMOVAL	12 EA	750.00	9,000.00	500.00	\$6,000.00	500.00	\$6,000.00	496.00	\$5,952.00
18	MAINTENANCE OF SEWER SERVICE	1 LS	180,000.00	180,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	160,000.00	\$160,000.00	823,956.00	\$823,956.00
19	REINSTATE SIDE SEWER CONNECTION - 6 INCH THROUGH 12 INCH	86 EA	180.00	15,480.00	500.00	\$43,000.00	200.00	\$17,200.00	92.00	\$7,912.00
20	REINSTATE SIDE SEWER CONNECTION - 14 INCH THROUGH 22 INCH	14 EA	300.00	4,200.00	500.00	\$7,000.00	250.00	\$3,500.00	97.00	\$1,358.00
21	REINSTATE SIDE SEWER CONNECTION - 23 INCH THROUGH 36 INCH	12 EA	450.00	5,400.00	500.00	\$6,000.00	400.00	\$4,800.00	329.00	\$3,948.00
22	MANHOLE CHANNEL WORK	59 EA	300.00	17,700.00	200.00	\$11,800.00	1,000.00	\$59,000.00	251.00	\$14,809.00
Bid Total			\$1,321,625.00		\$1,295,816.00		\$1,560,287.00		\$2,415,257.00	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

	SCHEDULE SUMMARY				
	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Total
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	1,321,625.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,321,625.00
ALLIED TRENCHLESS (Submitted)	1,295,816.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,295,816.00
IRON HORSE LLC (Submitted)	1,560,287.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,560,287.00
INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES (Submitted)	2,415,257.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,415,257.00

Low Bid Contractor: ALLIED TRENCHLESS

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance
Schedule 01	1,295,816.00	1,321,625.00	1.95 % Under Estimate
Schedule 02	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Schedule 03	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Schedule 04	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	1,295,816.00	1,321,625.00	1.95 % Under Estimate